S Effective 01 April 2019, the Company adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" and applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on 01 April , 2019 using the modified retrospective method on the date of
initial application. Consequentty, the Company recorded the lease liability and right of use assets at the present value of the lease payments discounted at the incremental borrowing as on date of
initial application. Comparatives as at and for the year ended 31 March, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted and therefore will continue to be reported under the accounting policies included
as part of our Annual Report for year ended 31 March, 2019. Ind AS 11 6 will result in an increase in cash inflows from operating activities and increase in cash outnows from financing activities on
account of lease payments .

Reconciliation for the effects of the transition on Statement of Profit and loss for the quarter and Year Ended 31 March. 2020 as follows :

(fin Crore)

Quarter ended Changes due to Quarter ended Year ended Changes due to Year ended

Adjustment to Increase f (decrease) In net profit 31-03-2020 IND AS 116 31~3-2020 31~3-2020 IND AS 116 31-03-2020 as
Comparable Increase I as reported Comparable basis Increase I reported basis

basis tdecrease1 tdecrcase\

Revenue from operations 346.59 (3.03) 343.55 4.055.26 (12.13) 4 ,043.15

Other Income 10.92 11.12 22.03 22.56 19.49 42.05

Other Expenses 36.67 (6.36) 30.29 120.54 (23.61) 96 .73

Finance Cost 168.01 3 .21 171.22 622.44 13.31 635.75

Depreciation and amortisation expense 202.43 2.9i: 205.37 849.97 10.71 660.68

Profit/ (l oss) Before Tax (342.15) 6.31 (333.83) (332 .50) 7 .14 (325.36)

6 The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 29. 2020 has inter.alia, considered and approved the Composite Scheme cf Arrangement between 19 Transferor Companies
with Future Enterprises Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ("The Composite Scheme of arrangement' / 'scheme') . pursuant to Sections 230 to 232 and
other relevant provisions of the Companies Act. 2013. The said Scheme shall be subject to requisite approvals of statutory I regulatory authortties, including those from the shareholders and creditors